



BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 4-9-24
Project Number: IM 0297(00)175 & IM 0297(00)177
PCN: 09QE & 09QF
COUNTY: Codington

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Industrail Builders, Inc.		Pci Roads, LLC	
				Fargo, ND		St. Michael, MN	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS		30,000.00		54,922.00
634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	296	SqFt	2.10	621.60	4.00	1,184.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2	Each	105.00	210.00	100.00	200.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	1,052.00	1,052.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	3255	Ft	0.55	1,790.25	0.15	488.25
634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	102	SqFt	13.00	1,326.00	25.00	2,550.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS	105,300.00	105,300.00	35,800.00	35,800.00
410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,855.00	5,710.00
410E0508	Field Weld	12.00	In	35.00	420.00	50.00	600.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	12.00	In	40.00	480.00	55.00	660.00
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	10	SqIn	30.00	300.00	25.85	258.50
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	3440	In	4.00	13,760.00	2.10	7,224.00
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	10	In	55.00	550.00	75.00	750.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	32,450.00	32,450.00
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,800.00	30,800.00
					207,712.85		181,599.75
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,922.00	54,922.00
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	36.03	720.60	36.03	720.60
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	502.2	SqFt	2.10	1,054.62	4.00	2,008.80
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10.00	Each	105.00	1,050.00	100.00	1,000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.00	Each	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	160	Ft	1.05	168.00	1.00	160.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	690	Ft	0.55	379.50	0.15	103.50
634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	644.8	SqFt	26.00	16,764.80	25.00	16,120.00
110E0055	Remove Structural Steel Member(s)	1	LS	6,090.00	6,090.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
410E0026	Structural Steel, Install	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	6	Each	4,500.00	27,000.00	4,855.00	29,130.00
410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,855.00	5,710.00
410E0508	Field Weld	12	In	35.00	420.00	50.00	600.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	12.00	In	40.00	480.00	55.00	660.00
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1.00	Each	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	432	SqIn	10.00	4,320.00	25.85	11,167.20
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	5773	In	4.00	23,092.00	2.10	12,123.30
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	94	In	20.00	1,880.00	75.00	7,050.00
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage	5552	SqIn	4.00	22,208.00	3.85	21,375.20
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	33,550.00	33,550.00
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,800.00	30,800.00
					280,977.52		340,700.60
TOTAL for PCN 09QE & 09QF					488,690.37		522,300.35